Product Brief
BayStack 420-24T Switch
Each BayStack 420-24T Switch has
24 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX autosensing
ports, 1 GBIC-based (Gigabit Interface
Converter) uplink slot and built-in
stacking connectors. It can be used as
a standalone switch or in a stack of up

Cabling Option 10 micron SMF; max distance 70km
BayStack 420-24T Switch Product Brief 7
Ordering Information
Table 3: Ordering information for the BayStack 420-24T Switch.
Order Number Description
AL2012?27** BayStack 420-24T Switch 24 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX ports plus one slot for GBIC
AL2018005^ BayStack 420 Stack Cable, Short (30 cm)
AL2018006^ BayStack 420 Stack Cable, Long (100 cm)
AA1419001 1-port 1000BASE-SX GBIC
AA1419002 1-port 1000BASE-LX GBIC
AA1419003 1-port 1000BASE-XD GBIC (50 Km)
AA1419004 1-port 1000BASE-ZX GBIC (70 Km)
** The seventh character (?) of the switch order number must be replaced with the proper code to indicate desired product nationalization:
“A” – No power cord included.
“B” – European “schuko” power cord common in Austria, Belgium, Finland, France, Germany, The Netherlands, Norway, and Sweden.
“C” – Power cord commonly used in the United Kingdom and Ireland.